Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles - 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor ' Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 24, 1997

Mr. Clinton A. Baker
Vice President

Deluxe Uniform Rental
1622 West Kennedy
Tampa, Florida 33606

Re: Facility No.: 0571140
Dear Mr. Baker:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on April 18, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year 'the
facility is in operation and is subject to the reguirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

S ."{‘;'::}fiy Gt
Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name - (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Denxe Upifogm REwThL

Site Name (For example, plant name or number): DE:UA YE Ui Fom~ RESOTRA
DeLinve Clon~vans

(V3]

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

USEPR ® LD G8H 177 329

Facility Location:

Streetf\i cress: ) County: //’7 , }Sﬁdﬂoﬂ(/‘i}\ Zip Code: 55@0;0

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
20 . v |
Clivion A. Daken VP
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: (O €ELIAYE
Street Address: 1,22 w KENNEDA )
City: ’rpvm()f—\ F le County: H—,“) {50/1(}{‘([/\ Zip Code: 23 (500
8. Responsible Official Telephoqe Number:
Telephone:  (§13 )‘;51-/ - 3¢ Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) / ‘
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): !
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
- City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 APR i 8 {997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

@@"’ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

1) poachine

Date Date Date Date Date Date
jEN SEN Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
ﬁ\o DEE:‘ "/ 5}, Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device

Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
.|Dry-to-Dry Unit X ¥
( (0 ref. condenser [ [ T /0 /4 /2 NI A
[(2) w/ carbon adsorber 7 ‘
(3) w/ no controls
|1Vasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Rectaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

@ No control devices are required to be installed | }é |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months? ~~ °

=7 1320: 6 Jgallons (USIN] 2 /mAchings Duttivg tLS PETE 2D
wioTIe Nows (Gals.)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: | |

A
3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
//’] (Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

hewd i Existing small area source | ] New small area source | X
31'1?\@?%&( | Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
ne |

s Ginle Wg NG RON{ER WSE AN"] TRANSFER mAdives we
ARE A’Ppibi?-*“i For. senpl\ AREA SCURE -~ we Are onNiY us Sy
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Pagel4of 16 +he DAy T D L e ABoVE
Effective: 6-25-96 . .
JENSEN model 52



@What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".) /Y/ A_

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [X
No such units on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

beobeo L kK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

XY ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
f this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Y-/ -47

Signature ' Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




‘BEST AVAILABLE COPY
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- Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherel!
Governor ~ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary .

April 22, 1997

Mr. Clinton Baker

Deluxe Uniform Rental Service, Inc.
1622 West Kennedy Boulevard
Tampa, Florida 33606

Dear Mr. Baker:

: your
@he amount of $50.

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being ret’“ ed to you since it is
not due at this time. Fees are due and payable between January 15 and M&
following each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to tie

general permit. The Department will send you an invoice in time for th

If you have any questions, please call me at 904/488-6140.

Sincerely,

4 ,
@ 4 _x 4"'/«;)‘—/4\”:2/;_,/,‘—7’)’\—4/&/

Sandra Bowman

Environmental Manager

Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

SB\

Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



DELUXE UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICE, INC.

1622 W. KENNEDY BLVD.

TAMPA, FL 33606 | 4-16-97 ‘

DATE

TO THE
ORDER OF —— — T — "

B 3 o

@ PAY Department of  Environmeontal - Protection e e
| '8 50,00

Socurty faatacs

L - _poLLamrs AR

© DELUXE_ABF

(TR FIRST NATIONAL
BANK OF TAMPA

100 Was! Kennedy Bivd.
Tampa, Florida 33602

Clean air permit application
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9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): I
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

Ciry: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Nurﬁber:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( )

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 -
Effective: 6-25-96 APR 1 £ 1997 -

Bureau of Air Momtormp
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

o Facility Name and Location : EPC of MO
' ‘ 1 l ) ] ; AlR Bﬂﬁ_?\!l\"(‘ = =N T
1. Facility Owner/Compan_y Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): -
- _ . N o 3o ' - . R
ELuxe Ui Form ﬁ-c; WA .

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): T_)é"U'J\ YE Lipoi & Oormm~ & PRl
| DL xe Ciep~nans

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

| USEPR HELD G849 177 329

(V3]

[ 4. Facility Location:

/ \//étreetAddress: [Q) AL W. Ké”ﬂéb"' ALV D .
| > City: ﬂ\ﬁ'\ PR County: ’L}l; ! / 3;_”73./:_5/15‘[ }\ Zip Code: ™ 30k

acility Identification Number'(DEP:Use):

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

C L/\ NTON /—\ . D alen \/ F

7. Responsibie Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: [ €L A Y€
Street Address: 1(,) ) w KEAMVEDA

Ciry: "’rl}(m()f—\. _ ‘F L',_\ County: /'lﬂ ’ 13 @D/.’LW.{[/\ ;ip Code: 2 -3(s0(

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: '
Telephone: (%13 ) A5 - 234 ¢ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

/\’/ ﬁ’

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact(For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
- City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 APR 1 5 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



" Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

D mpchiie

- Date Date Date Date Date Date
jENf)EN Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
m(j DEE% ‘5), Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device

Type of Machme 1D |Purchased |Installed Purchased |lnstalied ID |Purchased |lnstalied
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 \& 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
- [Dry-to-Dry Unit 1)( L
: (])))v/ ref. condenser { /o ///gg;_, ,_ Paara N
(2) w/ carbon adsorber | 4 7 /'/)/ / / ﬁ (D5
(3) w/ no controls 4 /| N—

[Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls . /A/
[Dryer Unit ’ O&/ F g

(7) w/ ref. condenser .

(8) w/ carbon adsorber : .

(9) w/ no controls _ ) . . . VW
[Reclaimer Unit v [/\[ uS

(10) w/ ref. condenser - q‘ a__
(11) w/carbon adsorber /0 - / -

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ] D/W rﬁ\ﬂ/

(c) No control devices are required to be installed 35 ' /M ’ %/A/Q |
A r~

2.(a) What was the total quantity of gerchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months‘7
7 220. (L ] gallons 'Q‘ 2 MACweres ”)(,ihuvo( i 1 /96 oD
l/ ' Cers 70 pNovs i9als ) ‘
/ (b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records:

M
3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
’] (Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source Z

Existing large area source New large area source
i

g

N BiNlE WE Nu RONJER USE ANY TRANSFER mAdhives w&

f\l\_b f\P{’LU\W‘I O ‘_/,-”ﬂﬂ\\ ARASCUNIE -~ WeE ARE O Jlul L,\Sm)‘}
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 140f 16 e Da T DA [ogeny ADUE
Effective: 6-25-96 v‘/’ -~

JENSEN model Y52



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
: . e /
(Indicate with an "X".) o ] E .
Existing large area source

Carben adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser % %
L1

Ry

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hor water generating units on-site (1) have a rotal heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and(2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X
No such units on-site L

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Pﬁrchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CELEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

ll ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

a

[ 5/ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

LU fPodlen .

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS

"TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST -

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL > COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS 0#: @571 | 4[> DATE: l]/ 0?/%’“7 mMEN: {130 tmmMe out: /2,00
FACILITY NAME: _ eLUY e CLEANERS 4 AALN DRY

FACILITY LOCATION: |6 22 UJ . KEuNgnT  BLyD.

|PART I: NOTIFICATION y I
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 'a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit )2(
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION , B
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :
Al
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source g 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification NY aN

If no, plcas;: check the appropriate classification:

}{ facility qualified for a general permit as number l above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precedmg 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of4 ' Revised 10/28/96



|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ®y QN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' /ﬁ\Y QN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \QY aN’
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at _
least 24 hours prior to disposal? /ﬂY QN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DN)K;N/ A
|PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS B
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are r'cquircd. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes) :

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘ AY QN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? }iY AN ON/A

3. Equippcd the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? ﬂY aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refri gefated
condenser on a weekly basis? : ﬂY aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring-after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? }{X aN

2 of 4 ) Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located-

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? . ay anN ﬁ V/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy an K’ W(

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay aN EN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ‘ , ay DN;& A}/ A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy ON XN/A

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' |

-Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . ;{&' aN
2. Majntaingd rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' . %Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' %1’ ON

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days )

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? w aN

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) | Qy ON ('BF/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON ﬁl /y/
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬂY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? oy ong WA

Problem corrected? dy ON i& “}lﬂ
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - Qy on xjva

"[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS “

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? w aN ‘

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) . M\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ) &
QOdor (noticeable perc odor) )?l\
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy N

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy anN

_ e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy OGN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Xy an

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ,EfY anN . Muck cookers ay ON
Door gaskets and seating RY aN Stills =Y ON.
Filter gaskets and seating Ny ON Exhaust dampers My ON
Pumps Nf aN Diverter valves E’\Y aN
Solvent tanks and containers %;Y aN Cartridge filter housings }([ aN -
Water separators %

CLINT  BAxeX

Name of Responsible Official

NEAL B, TJansS 1/a/3

/
s Name {Please Print) i / Déte of Inspection _
dv/ /7 AfProx 1 Yean

/Inspecto g Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of 4 “ Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: , [|




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL [_] ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [
m™EN__ 015 . m™ME ouT:__ | | 9< ARSIDE D 7V (40
TYPE OF FACILITY: PUYLCTB R’ C/\,mNWL
FACILITY NAME.____L)ELuxE  lEivers ‘i Lavrioey pate:_4-4-97
FACILITY LOCATION:__ \ [ 1) W. K\TNN Cﬁpb/ Buvd |

TAPa e 2%R60L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Counr B Aecw. _ PHONENUMBER:_2-5d — 2347

@‘("{7 Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

g Based on the results of the compliance réquirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
N/
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES_] ~ No[_|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1L yeRre
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: i Crond _
‘ (Please Print) |
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: //_@‘« oYY - PHONE NUMBER:_51 3-212-YS3 0
Page lof | .. Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION )=\ -

AIRS ID#: 57\(‘{'0 pate: 1-4-97 TIME IN: _\0 (S TIME OUT: \\Z5~
. { I
FACILITY NAME:  LDELOXE Clemvens 7 LAunory

FACILITY LOCATION: k11 (0. \Z{NN:O\/ @c,\/()
ldoon L 33606

[RART I: NOTIFICATION |

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 7 o
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

3. Facility failed townotify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on notification that it is:
(check appropriate box) '
Al
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr ’ o tr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both
(constructed before 12/9/91) on or after 12/9/91)

2. New small area source a
-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
er only, x<200 gal/yr

3. Existing large area source [ (B
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 g
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/9
This is a correct facility classification ay ON

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

N

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

/.‘" .
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| PARTTH: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsibleofficial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly s and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loadin ading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for a
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

AN OnN/A

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS il
In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 ha§ been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equnpped wnth a rcfngcrated condcnser
(complete A below). : . . -

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official 0 new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy ON OnN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refngerated _
condenser on a weekly basis? oYy

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment withi hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON

6. Conducted all temiperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldowft pediod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Oy ON AnNva
dy ON

or ¢xpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, con
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON
Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Lh

Y ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

-‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) _

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . Qy ON

b

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ||

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? Y ON }
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~Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Phy3ical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
QOdor (noticegble perc odor)"
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detetting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspectéd for leaks and obvio ' igns of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area whengot in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate ples (calorimetric only)?
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

. Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ) ay DN . Muck cookxs
.Door gz;skets and sc;.ating ay aN | - Stills |
Filter gaskets and seating ' ay CIN Exhaust dampers
Punips ay aN Diverter valves ay anN
Solvent tanks and containers ay aN Cartridge filter housings QY a
Water separators ay aN

Ciinr Parcen
Name of Responsible Official

o oo g _y-97

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ‘Date of Inspection
// Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Deluxe Cleaners and Laundry PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1622 West Kennedy Blvd CITY: Tampa
' PHONE: 254-2340
MAILING ADDRESS: same as above CITY: same FLA | ZIP: 33606
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
9/4/97 1015 1125 Follow-up n/a
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NUMBER: 0571140

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  perc dry cleaner

CONTACT(S): Clint Baker

This facility had an annual inspection performed on 1/9/97 and, at that time, it was discovered that
the refrigerated condenser (RC) exhaust temperature on the dry cleaning machine was reading
higher than the standard of 45°F (actual reading was approximately 60°F). '

It appears there was a misunderstanding on Mr. Baker’s part as to the proper location. of the

temperature gauge and its required reading. He indicated he understood the indicator to be on the |..

chilling unit, therefore he had been reading the wrong location. During this follow-up inspection, I
explained to Mr. Baker the requirements regarding location of temperature measurements and the
required standard he must meet. :

I instructed Mr. Baker to have a temperature pfobe installed prior to the end of this month, which is
also the end of the fiscal year 1997. Mr. Baker was also instructed to notify me when the gauge is
installed. ' '

Although the temperature measurements have been recorded from the wrong location, Mr. Baker
had been logging the temperature on a weekly basis, per the requirements. Once he installs a
proper temperature measurement source, measurements will resume on a weekly basis.

INSPECTED BY: James O. Holton, Air Toxics Engineer DATE: 9/4/97

S OM L




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_] RE-INSPECTION E/
TIMEIN: /030 TIME OUT: 1775 AIRSID#:_ 257 /r4»

TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC D~y Cloc, o

FACILITY NAME:  2e /.0 (7 /‘e/‘«q er & Lo 2. DATE: 9/25/¢ 5

FACILITY LOCATION: RN Se—, /(‘3/4 . e_,‘/ﬂ B/
7c~v7/r<' /~/ 27606
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: <£/4.7 g/ tfer PHONE NUMBER: 2 {v- 2747

‘Z/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
e : |
' - y s
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. | YESE—TOEJ

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: L S
4 (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: T oy O Hot+#,
: _ ~ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: - bH_ 7D A tf- PHONE NUMBER: (7/7)272-5530

Page_/ of / . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q = COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION o
. 1
AIRSID#: ~ 12 /s DATE: 9L 22/5 5 TIME IN: /o 3o TIME OUT: _ /5
FACILITY NAME: __ De/uye  Clewey 5 Loy,
&
FACILITY LOCATION: Je22 b fo, .,;z 44 2
Tanpe  Fr 37606
77
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) |
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 ~ D o =Y
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
|| 3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A _ : ,
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr _ -dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr , transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification @Y ON

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The-fotal quantity of percitereethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons,

o

-
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Stqring perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Oy ON

. Examgining the containers for leakage? ay ON

d securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Oy AN

idge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
prior to disposal? Qy ON

e manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON AnN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS u

In Part IT-A:

1.
2.

3.

If classification 1 has beén checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a rcfﬁgcratcd
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (colplete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22,1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Ay ON
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay OGN On/a
Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ‘ ay OGN awa
Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? - ' aQy QAN
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of.the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pén'od and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy AN
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ay
ay
ay
3. Measured and reconded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the finahdrying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? - Qy
Is the perc concengu'on equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay
4. Assured that the sampling poX on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8\duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct dianeters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from\no other inlet? ay
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, retlaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if use Nat all imes? ay

AN

aN

anN
anN

ON ON/A
N

aN

ON ON/A

aN aNva

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS\

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fol owing:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . Qy

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired ‘w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) . ay
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? : ay
7. Maintained deviation reports? \ ay
Problem correctEd? '\DY
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? C]‘\{\

aN
aN

aN

aN
ON ON/A
aN
aN
aN
aN
ON aNn/A

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

=

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? Ay ON I
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2. “Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
isual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Phydigal detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (ndticeable perc odor) Q
Use of directsreading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using direct-
a. ay aN
b.
ay AN
ay ON
d. ay an
, e. Verified for accuracy by use\gf duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay awn
4. Does the responsible official check the following are
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves . C..-QyY aN Muck cookers ‘ Qy anN
Door gaskets and seating Qay aN ills Qay aN
Filter gaskets and seating ay aN _ Exh%dampers - Qay anN -
Pumps ay aN Diverter valves\\ ay aN
Solvent tanks and containers ay aN Cartridge filter housings QY aN
Water separators Qy ON

Gt Bk
Name of Responsible Official
Tovesr 2O HlotFon 9/70/$7
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ' Date of Inspection
ﬂ/e__p M P
) Inspector’s Signature "~ Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY Deluxe Cleaners and Laundry ‘ PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1622 West Kennedy Blvd CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 254-2340
MAILING ADDRESS: same as above CITY: same FLA | ZIP: 33606
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
9/30/97 1030 1115 Follow-up n/a
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NUMBER: 0571140

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  perc dry cleaner
CONTACT(S): Clint Baker

This inspection was to perform a visual verification of the completion of the temperature
instrument for measuring the Refrigerated Condenser on the dry cleaning machine at this facility.
The temperature gauge has been installed, and Mr. Baker has begun taking the weekly

measurements.

Mr. Baker asked me about all the measurements he had taken on the other instrument (see past
reports), and I told him the information did not mean anything towards the requirements of the dry
cleaning rule. I indicated to Mr. Baker that the first reading he took on the proper instrument is
now his first piece of documentation for the temperature measurement requirement.

INSPECTEK.EY: James O. Holton, Air Toxics Engineer DATE: 9/30/97
£ 0D




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
JINSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_] RE-INSPECTION ||

MEIN,__[£730 TIME OUT___ 267 ARSD#___ 57/ A0

TYPE OFFACILITY: _ FPERC PRY JLEANER

FACILITY NAME: DELOXE CLEANERS 8 (AUMDRY paTE: 4/27/7%

FACILITYLOCATION: (& 22 W. KENVERY O ' ’
TRIPA, FL 33cor

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: C LIV TSN BAKCEK PHONE NUMBER: ( §! %) 253 -9/9 | |

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
~ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
’:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaiuated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

ves_] wo[] WA

The Annual C'oinpliancc Centificarion form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

| YEAR
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: :

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Poeer Ztv

//\ (Plem Print) ,
_ : R RN LT = EE
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: — Cg—7 4"/"/‘:\- PHONE NUMBER: . R
3
’ Revised 10/96
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LA

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

@57/ 142

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT l
TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL Y] COMPLAmT/DIsR)‘Et PECTION [_]
TMEIN:._ .20 TMEOUT__ ]2\ 00 ARS ID#_
TYPE OF FACILITY: DRV < fRANRR F EB 171997
FACILITYNAME:__ D% LUNMT  CLEANERE & LAUS ] fq / 17
FACILITY LOCATION: (522  LJ. KEMNEDY  RZUD & Mobile Sources
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_C.LI T B AKER PHONE NUMBER:_ 254 -23 4O

[

o

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Onpppad OFF Rurk & ?EJ?.\“\}_W FORIN) SugmTT ForRm TO FORP  fonr
© 65 SobMTTE TO FORT AR PRRMTT |
CONDRNIEQR TEmMPs  &xCeko

z° GVUEN  THO PRIRS HRUR
45 ﬁ;@‘a’&f:\\ &nﬁwgﬂ (})

) COMMENTS: _ e '
ComPLIANCE  CRZTMIFICRTION L&EFT WiTH R.O- \Who Wit
T FoawAnrn TO §FORFP
_ @ The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector \ YESl:l NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: APProX . | ZRAR
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ AROL B TS ‘
%/ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: K @/o PHONE NUMBER: 2.1 2~ 5530
Page | oof [ . Revised 10/96

-



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS @
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT o 5
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ¢°Z<, "; Q’
O,
. o, o
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINTDISCOVER: % O <5, ¢
0% 9
RE-INSPECTION 0 5%, O
L)
s
-~ r - -
ams#: S7U4C  pate. 4/29/9% tovem: 1232 mapour: 2389
—; i AL Rs Y LAUNDEY
FACILITY NaME: PERLXE CLEAVERS L L oy % A
FACILITY LOCATION: (622 W. FENVED) pLvE
TAMPA  [FL 334600 }
! - . b S5 - — j

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: &LV Ton BAKER  prone: (813)253-0/7]

CONTACT NAME: SAUIE PHONE: SAME
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior 1o startup AJ / A a

2. Facility failed to noufy DARM to use general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

O No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)
Al

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source )ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
|
3. Existing large area source a d. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

?]Y aN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

=]

. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 76.3 gallons.
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[PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | 1

Is.the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1l 1. Storing perchloroethviene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON &N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? QY ON BEAN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /3\/ aN

Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? @y QN ON/A

K3

5. Maintaining solvent-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay QN @AN/A
'3

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? FﬁY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @Y ON ON/A

" Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ‘
condenser upon opening the door? : aAY ON ON/A

w)

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated )
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? @Y QN

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

5.

condenser exceeded 45°F? QY QN §N/A
6. Conducted all temperarure monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? !@Y anN

20of5 ’ Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing larpe or new Large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the oulet side of the condenser located

Revised 8/11/97

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy 4anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturce at the condenscr .-
inlet and outlet weekly? 7 Qy ON an/a
-
Is the temperature differcntial equal to or greater than 292 F? Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the yzﬁaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machin€ is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorper? Qy aN ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to ¢rless than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port L or'the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least'8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at leagzz’ duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and dewnstream from no other inlet? Qy aN ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy OGN ON/A
6,-Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN aONaA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsibie official:
(check appropriate boxes)
/
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Ry ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? @'Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; gy anN ng/A
b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON ®NA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for appiicable direct reading instruments) Oy anN FN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malifunction plan? QY anN -
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON ¥NA
Problem corrected? Ay AN AN/A
8. Mainuined compliance plan, if applicable? Oy QN /@JN/A




{J PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak Iog',}

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fitungs,

couplings, and valves EY aN AN/A Muck cookers @Y ON DN/A

- Door gaskets and seating Q,Y aON ON/A Stills QY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers gY ON ON/A
Pumps @y ON Qn/A Diverter valves @y ON aN/a

Solvent tanks and containers @y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ‘@Y ON QN/A

Water separators @Y OGN anva

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

008 BE

, GIN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qv ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ‘ ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

-

4/25/ 9%

PGl v

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
\ e
/(/ e 4{,’//)7W [ TeAE_
Inspector s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Deluxe Cleaners & Laundry PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1622 W. Kennedy Blvd CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)253-0191
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33606
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Apr 29. 1998 12:30 2:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571140

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Clinton Baker

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection and the serial number for
this machine is 27-E9-047.

The machine was not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. Baker's record keeping is in good shape. The leak log has been recorded on a weekly basis
and the temperature log on a bi-weekly which is OK because of the “New small area source”
classification. The perc usage within the last 12 months was 76.8 gallons according to the perc log
and the purchase receipts.

There is a owners manual kept on site which includes startup, shutdown and malfunction plan.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu / Bruce King DATE: Apr29, 1998




/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT .,
' ~ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM g -

. - =3 =
AIRS ID#0571140 5 g 2 O
DELUXE UNIFORM RENTAL S e I

CLINTON A BAKER o2

1622 W KENNEDY nw_ N =
TAMPA FL 33606 °s 3 <

| 12 &
] g rvil
@ ()

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: 4 W&n CH' ‘ 1998 TO ‘J{Y\MO&\ \ 19qq
‘Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uw~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsi'ble official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ CLINTON A BAKER vﬂ WW 9]-5/33/%)
ate

A L~

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL [¥] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [ |

TIME IN: F=e0 TIME OUT: TEX=% ARSID#:.___ 2/ /(42

TYPE OFFACLLITY: P ERC PR) CLEANEZ. ' |

FACILTY NAME: FPELUXE CLEANEZS L LAUNDRY

FACILITY LOCATION: (622 W. EEpNEDR Y [pLvD
TAMPA = FL 336064

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL; CH/AMTors  PAKEL

pate;. &/ (°/ 99

PHONE NUMBER: ( £!3)253-0/9F |

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

o

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

646 S | 1pr

aapiapay

$004N0S 3JIGOIN B
Sunonyopy 41y o [nesdng

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. = YESPK  No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yeal_
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Vocer ZHJ
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: __ f?/O%(/v 1 PHONE NumBER; ({13)272 -56532

Page ’ of} . Revised 10/96
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AIRS ID#: _ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NaME: [ SLVXE  ULEANV ER DATE gf}a/ 75
FACILITY LocaTioN: /622 W. KENMNEPR Y  [(Biv
TTRwmPA | FL 334606

_ —
Annual Reporting Period: F"’L 25 19.7% 10 Sung 1O 9 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. W YES Uno
If NO, complete the following: D 1
\ =~ g [

, D e

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting p@o%l sta';tct_; abovﬂ
‘ g% rm

= -

[7) = L2
) o= — <

Exact period of non-compliance: from ~ to 58 B

= O
. » 0 T
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: - 5 ===
w L

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from A to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per 7or to dry facilities or 1,800 galions per

year for transfer or combination facilities. - -
W% 6—/0-79
Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ¢ LNTON B BPake R

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pagc_j_of_‘_.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
 TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

o3}
=
Q. =
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ;z( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY g%l =
o, =
RE-INSPECTION a CANEENY
® =5 o
) N — e
5% ¢
amso#: 571140 pate. 6/19/ 97 tvEm: G=eo gmeout: !lGEOT
FACILITY NAME: DELUXE CLEANERS & wavroRy 7

FACILITY LOCATION: /622 w/. KENNED Y plvD

TAMPA  FL 33606

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : CU/MTON BAKER_ phong: (813) 253 -019
SAME

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE: SAME

|PART I: NOTIFICATION - I
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : N / A a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART O: CLASSIFICATION - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 8 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source , ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr ' transfer only, x < 200 galfyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. Ncw large arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x <1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr -both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ¢Y aN QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quannty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was f % gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97




| PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ‘ay anN ¢N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy QN MN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ¢Y ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?. - _ K]Y ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam ﬁrcssurc for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ﬁN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |]
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been chc;kcd, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

ped classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). ’

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? ®Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' MY ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? _ Wy ON aNnA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ¢l.Y N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? _ Ry ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
* verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY ON

20of5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

112. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? aQy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhausf stream \;veekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is’venting to the adsorber, _
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the pérc concentration equal to or lgs$ than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port op-thie carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least-8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at leas uct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and gensiream from no other inlet? Qy ON OnN/A
5 er machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
Ay ON ONA
outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ONA
|PART vV: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ﬁY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? mY ON .
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and -repair reports for.the following: '
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' ay ON ﬁN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired wfin 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? QY ON ¢N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN wN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN ﬁN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Ry aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON §@N/A
Problem corrected? ay OaN ¢N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay an @na

3of5

Revised 8/11/97



'ﬁ’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

ROGEL. ZuJ

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Vog Al

Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - ?fY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? py ON .
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, '
couplings, and valves [ﬁY aN ON/A Muck cookers ¥y GN ONA
Door gaskets and seating ;]Y ON ON/A Stills My ON ON/A
- Filter gaskets and seating 'F.Y ON ONA Exhaust dampers ¢Y ON ON/A
Pumps gﬂY ON ON/A Diverter valves Wy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ¢Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ¢Y aON aN/A
Water separators , WY ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) $
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) [ﬂ
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ¢
‘Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/caloxime&ic tubes) -a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ?N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not m‘use'7 ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate saxhples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

@/lo/qq

Date of Inspection

)] YeAL

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Deluxe Cleaners & Laundry PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1622 W. Kennedy Blvd _ CITY: Tampa
_ PHONE: (813)253-0191
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33606
-INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 10, 1999 9:00 11:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571140

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Clinton Baker

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection and well maintained
apparently. '

Mr. Baker keeps good records. The both temperature and leak logs have been recorded on a
weekly basis. The perc usage within the last 12 months was 110 gallons accordmg to the perc log
and the purchase receipts.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: June 10, 1999




3

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

/4 _- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

\TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION -|_|
TMEIN: 13 :3%0 TIME OUT: 14:%0 AIRS ID#: ST 4 O
TYPE OF FACILITY:ﬁP ERS PRY CLEAVER.
FACIITY NAME:__ DELUXE ULEANVERS patE: 6//S/0 D

FACILITY LOCATION: /622 W- FEwN&Ewy  fLu)o
an / & 2369 é
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (/v 7ON  BAKER  proNeNUMBER:(§13) 253 -©/9 ]

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
, compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance '
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
©
%
R
A R
2% T L
= = 2
vz B
“ 2 A\
% 0,
3
GQ
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[ |  No[. |

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yerd
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Locc?. ZH/

. (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: E%Q/‘-’%\— PHONE NumBER: ( &/ 3/ z 7L’>:.% v

Pagc_[_of_Z- | Revised 10/96




57114 o

AIRS ID#: Revised 10/10/96
Y DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
q ANNUAL COI\'H’LIANCE‘ CERTIFICATION FORM
FACILITY NAME: ___ PELUXE CLEANELS pate: &/15/20
FACILITY LOCATION: 1622 W. KenwVE 7y pLvo
TAMPE | FL 33606
Anmual Reporting Period: __ o une ! 1977 0  Ttre IS 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Tiﬂé V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (K YES Ow~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: ] T ' ;

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

'

| As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2, 100 gallons per year for to dry facilities gr 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. ﬂ M ,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: CLINTON 1. BAKER ( /ﬂd/ (p/ 57 2
' Date

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible afficial to use this form. B

Page of




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS-
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M
RE-INSPECTION QO

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

amsm#:_27"FO  puarE: é/lg/DO e (3730
FACILITY NAME: VDEtUXE CLEANEE S
FACILITY LocaTIoN: | ©2% W. KeMwELY [LVD
. TAMPA . FL 33606 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL » SLINMNTON BA R prong:. (973) 253-0/7 /
CONTACTNaME: = .. = /™€ | o SAWmE

TIME OUT: 14:30'

PHONE:

[ PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility nouﬁed DARM 30 days prior to startup : - | y .
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use gcncral pcrxmt

N

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notfication form _
(check appropriate box) C Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A- . .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source: y
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr. .. © dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr ' * transfer only, x <200 gal/yt -
both types, x < 140 galfyr -~  both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . * (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a ' :
~ dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr ~ transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr -
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
. 5. This is a correct facility classification : ay R‘N OCan not determine
If no, please check the approprxatc classification: ~
_ ‘% facility qualified for a general permit as number _~ 4’ above
- facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the prcccdmg 12 months by this dry clcamng
" facility was / 55~ gallons.




PART 1I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Qv oN WA

2. Examining the containers for leakage? aQy ON QANA -
3. Closing and securing machine deors except during loadihg/unloading? gy N
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy ON ?N/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbor. adsorber _

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN MN/A

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(¥ 1Y

1.

In Part IT-A:

If classiﬁcation 1 has bcen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped with a refngerated condenscr

" (complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the méchxge should be'equxpped with cither a refngerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below) Carbon adsorber must have been '

installed prwr fo September 22,1993

If classification 4 has bcen checked, the machine should be equlpped with a refngerated condenser :

(complete AandB below)

|A- Has the respousible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?.

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed—loop'vapor venung system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be d.xrected away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a chkly/bi-wee}:ly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempcrature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

aN

aN

aN awa

an CIN/A

QN an/a-

aN




. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
- inlet and outlet weekly? '

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

aN

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. ay
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the a
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN aNva

Is the pérc conccntration e‘qual to or less than 100 ay ON anNa

. Assured that the sampling port on the w’oo rber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct
or expansion; is at least 2 duct di
‘or expansion; and do

eters downstream of any bend, contraction,
eters upstream from any bend, comracuom

from no other inlet? o . QY ON ONAa

- Qy ON ON/A

Oy aN ONA

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS *

~
J.

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) ' . o :
1. Maintained receipts for pékcpﬁrchased_? S : MY aN =
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' : FfY aN

Maintained leak detection inspection and :epaxr rcports for. the,follomng

a. documentation of leaks repmred wiin 24 hrs? or; ay an [ﬂN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/m 2 days

and parts installed w/in 3 days of recetpt? Qy QN ¢1N/A:§

. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN ¢N/A

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conccnu'ations? ' , ay anN QN/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? : ' ¢Y QN

Maintained deviation reports? Oy -aN @ENA

ay aN §dN/A
_ ay anN gva

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ~

*



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS -

mspecuon?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak Iog7

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ¢.Y aN ON/A " Muck cookers
Doar gaskets and seating $Y aN anN/a Sulls
Filter gaskets and scating ¥_Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps %Y ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and contzir;cfs . %Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Watf:r separators f#Y ON ON/A

4, Which method of dct.ectmn is used by the responsible ofﬁcxal"

' Visual cxammanon (condensed solvent on extcnor surfaces)

Physical detectmn (airflow felt through gaskets) -

_Odor (notlceable perc odor) , ‘

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F[D/PID/talomnemc tubes) PR
| Halogen leak detector B ' |
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the'eciﬁipmentﬁ
a. Capablc of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?”

b. Calibrated agamst a standard gas prior to and after each use.
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a wc;ldy basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of Eluplicaﬁe samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

¥y aN awva

gu DR AR

ay aN-

Hv
4

QN
aN

§IY ON ON/A
gﬁY aN ON/a

5&1‘1 aN ON/A

Wy oN ana

ay aN

Qy an

ay aN
Qy ON

Qescil ZHU

é//f'/W

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Locpe B — S

Date of Inspection

Yert_

Inspector’s Signature

~

Approximate Date of Next Inspection



: INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Deluxe Cleaners & Laundry PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1622 W. Kennedy Blvd CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)253-0191
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33606
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 15, 2000 13:30 14:30 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571140

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): - Clinton Baker

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

Apparently, the machine is well maintained, no leak was noticed. It was not in operation during
my visit. _

Mr. Baker keeps good records. The past 12-month perc usage was 156 gallons that exceeded the
limit (140 gal/yr) classified as a new small area source for this facility. I told Mr. Baker, from now
on, that he needs to adjust his recordkeeping frequency to a weekly basis from the bi-weekly he
has been doing, and this requirement will reflect on our next annual inspection.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu - DATE: June 15, 2000




(Ml U.S.Postal Service - |
. CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance ,Coverage Pron'(ided)° :
. bl 3

o

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
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